## Windemere Kennels Deposit Agreement

Windmere Kennels 10900 Mckeighan Rd St. Charles, MI 48655 (989)865-6153 <u>WWW.Windmerekennels.net</u>

Depositors Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Date of Deposit: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Parent Dogs Names: \_\_\_\_\_

Breed: Golden Retriever/Goldendoodle/Bernedoodle Size: Toy-Petite/Mini/Medium/Standard

## Puppy's Sex: M/F Preferred color/markings: \_\_\_\_

\*If mailing a check, please make sure to call us in advance so we can pencil you in. We allow 5-7 days for mail to arrive. If check has not been received, you will be removed from the spot being reserved in your name without notice.

- 1. All deposits are non-refundable and non-transferrable to any other person(s) or for other goods and services. No exceptions. Your deposit is to hold your pick number in line for the litter named above. All deposits are applied to the total cost of the puppy.
- 2. It is the sole responsibility of the depositor to keep Windmere Kennels update as to any change in contact information such as address, phone and email.
- 3. Your deposit is valid for one year from the date of your original deposit. Changes to litter, sex, size and preferred color are allowed until a puppy has either been chosen or accepted by the depositor. Once a puppy has been chosen or accepted then changes of any kind are no longer accepted. If changes are made, final cost of puppy may change as our puppies do vary is cost depending on size, color, markings and breed. We never guarantee size or color as we are at the mercy of Mother-Nature and have no control over those things. We can only make educated predictions.
- 4. If for any reason beyond Windmere Kennels control a puppy is not available to you from the litter for which the deposit was placed, we will offer you another puppy from another litter if one is available. Or we may place you on our next available litter fitting your size and color preferences. If when puppies are born from that litter and none of them suite your needs, you have the option of waiting for the next available litter(s) until a puppy becomes available. If the one year since the deposit was placed expires during this time, Windmere Kennels will look at each individual on a case-by-case basis to determine if the original deposit will still be honored. In these situations, color and sex cannot be guaranteed. Prices may vary depending on what changes have been made.
- 5. Windmere Kennels reserves the right to refuse to sell a puppy to anyone, at any time, for any reason. These are our babies and they deserve only the best.
- 6. Windmere Kennels reserves the right to change our deposit amount and/or cost of our puppies at any time without notice. We will honor the price on the original receipt if no changes have been made.

- 7. When puppies are born, Windmere Kennels will call the phone number listed on your deposit to notify you within 72 hours of your litters puppies being born. If no one is available, we will leave a message if that is an option. We will then post pictures of your litter within the same time frame on our FB page. Then update those photos on a minimum of a bi-weekly basis.
- 8. When puppies are between 5-6 weeks of age, we will begin the choosing process. If for whatever reason you are unable to meet with us within that 5-6 weeks of age time frame, you may forfeit your number in line to maintain a level of fairness to those families behind you in the picking order.
- 9. At 8 weeks of age your puppy can go home with you. Or, enter our Puppy Pre-School program on the Friday nearest its 8-week birthday. Puppy Pre-School is in addition to the price of the puppy.
- 10. Puppy must be paid for at the time of pick up at 8 weeks of age or within 48 hours of turning 8 weeks unless otherwise agreed upon with Windmere Kennels. If puppy is not able to be picked up in that timeframe then a \$20 a day board fee will be added to the price of the puppy starting when the puppy turns 8 weeks and 2 days old until and including the day the puppy is picked up.
- 11. Final payment may be made by cash, money order, cashiers check. Credit or debit card with a 2% convenience charge.

By signing this Deposit Agreement, you are stating that you agree with all its terms and conditions and agree to abide by its contents.

Depositors Name:		
Address:		
Home Phone:	Cell phone:	
Depositors Signature:	Date:	